288232

CH \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Domestication of Corporation and Articles of Incorporation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RINGSTAR, INC.		10/21/2008	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RINGSTAR, INC.
Street Address:	30 South M. Street
City:	Lake Worth
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33460
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2882327	RINGSTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313 **Phone**: 5616535000

Email: angela.martin@akerman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: AKERMAN SENTERFITT

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3188

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33402-3188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6993-2 (111593)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Passler
Signature:	/Mark D. Passler/
Date:	09/21/2011

TRADEMARK

900202661 REEL: 004630 FRAME: 0074

Total Attachments: 4
source=PAGESF~1#page1.tif
source=PAGESF~1#page2.tif
source=PAGESF~1#page3.tif
source=PAGESF~1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004630 FRAME: 0075



Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H080002421953)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Φ¢;

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617-6381

Account Name

: RUTHERFORD MULHALL, P.A.

Account Number: 075753002301 Phone

(361)241-1600

Fax Number

(561)241-3815

DOMESTICATION

Ringstar, Inc.

Certificate of Status	1
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$137.50

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

10/23/2008 2:10 PM

lofl

TRADEMARK REEL: 004630 FRAME: 0076

Fax Audit No.: H080002421953

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Domestication of Co.	rporation
Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Certificate	of Domestication and a check for:
FEES:	
Certificate of Domestication Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy Total to domesticate and file	\$50.00
OPTIONAL: Certificate of Status	
Foi illietito of District	\$ 8.75 PH 12: 25
FROM: Than T. Lennon, E. Name (printed or	fypell)
2600 North Military Trai	4+h Floor
Boca Raton, FL 3: City, State & 2	3431-6348
561. 241. 1600 Daytime Telephone	Number
Fax Audit No.: H0800	02421953

TRADEMARK - REEL: 004630 FRAME: 0077

INHS53(06/04)

F-x Auxil No.: HO80002421953 CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

Th	ne undersigned, Timothy P. McCabe, Chief Executive Officer, (Name)
of	Ringstar, Inc. a foreign corporation, (Corporation Name)
in	accordance with s. 607.1801, Florida Statutes, does hereby certify:
1.	The date on which corporation was first formed was
2,	The jurisdiction where the above named corporation was first formed, incorporated, or otherwise
2	came into being was Ohio
	The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filling of this Certificate of Domestication was Rinastac. The
4.	The name of the corporation, as set forth in its articles of incorporation, to be filed pursuant to
	s. 607.0202 and 607.040) with this certificate is Ringstor, Zas.
5,	The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, or principal place of business or central administration of the corporation, or any other equivalent jurisdiction under applicable law, immediately before the filing of the Certificate of Domestication was
6.	Attached are Florida articles of incorporation to complete the domestication requirements pursuant to s. 607.1801.
I ar	m. C. E. O. of Ringstor, Inc.
ano	am authorized to sign this Certificate of Domestication on behalf of the corporation and have done
so ·	this the 21 day of Och 1, 2008.
	(Authorized Signature)
	Filing Fee:
	Certificate of Domestication \$50.00 Articles of Incorporation and Certified Cupy \$78.75
	Articles of Incorporation and Certified Cupy \$78.75 & STEAR Total to domesticate and file \$128.75 & STEAR ST

INHS53 (6/04)

Fax Ardit No.: H080002421953

SECRETARY OF STATE
HYTSION OF CORPORATIONS

Fax Audit No.: 4080002421953 ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 607, F.S.

NAME

THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE: Ringstar, Inc.

PRINCIPAL OFFICE

THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS/MAILING ADDRESS IS: 30 South M Street

Lake Worth, Florida 33460

ARTICLE III **PURPOSE**

THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED: Markal Arts Equipment

<u>ARTICLE IV</u> SHARES

THE NUMBER OF SHARES OF STOCK IS: 850

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/ OR OFFICERS

THE NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) AND SPECIFIC TITLES:

Stephen-Shipherd, Timothy McCabe, Paul Cowen, Steven Samilian & Lake Worth, FL33460 Director Dauby, CEO Bridge CFO Secretory

INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS article vi

THE <u>NAME AND FLORIDA STREET ADDRESS</u> (P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE) OF THE REGISTERED AGENT ISI

Timothy McCabe 30 South M Street

Lake Worth, FL 33460

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE INCORPORATOR IS:

Timothy Mc Cabe 30 South M Street

Lake Worth, FL 33460

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND thent as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Sik Kire/Incorporator

Fax Audit No: 4080002421953

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004630 FRAME: 0079

RECORDED: 09/21/2011